504529211 08/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4575917

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIGFOOT INTERNET VENTURES PTE. LTD.	12/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNAPCHAT, INC.
Street Address:	63 MARKET STREET
City:	VENICE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90291

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15373236

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0938

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4218.318US4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE RED BEAR
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Red Bear/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=4218318US4RecordationCSbigfoottoSnapchat#page1.tif source=4218318US4RecordationCSbigfoottoSnapchat#page2.tif source=4218318US4RecordationCSbigfoottoSnapchat#page3.tif

PATENT 504529211 REEL: 043466 FRAME: 0149

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 4218.318US4 Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Bigfoot Internet Ventures PTE. LTD. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Snapchat, Inc.	
	Street Address: 63 Market Street	
[]Yes [X]No	City: <u>Venice</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90291</u> Country: <u>United States of America</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other		
Execution Date: <u>December 4, 2015</u>		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:	
A Patent Application No (a)	D. Datont Ma (a)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial No. 15/373,236, Filed December 8, 2016		
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>0.00</u>	
Name: Raquel Pacheco	[]Enclosed	
Address:	[]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743	
Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938		
Minneapolis, Minnesota 554020938	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Raquel Pacheco/Reg. No. 58,401	/Raquel Pacheco/ August 31, 2017	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Tota	al number of pages including cover sheet: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 043466 FRAME: 0150

Attachment A: ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bigfoot Internet Ventures Pte. Ltd., a Singapore corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest to the following applications for Letters Patents in the United States (hereinafter "the Patent Applications"):

Application No. 13/596,041	Filing Date August 27, 2012	Title DEVICE AND METHOD FOR PHOTO AND VIDEO CAPTURE
14/579,096	December 22, 2014	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR PHOTO AND VIDEO CAPTURE

WHEREAS, Snapchat, Inc., a corporation having offices at 64 Market St, Venice, CA 90291 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to purchase the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patent Applications;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said Patent Applications and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and any provisional applications relating thereto, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent claiming priority to the said Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents resulting from the Patent Applications to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Patents before or after issuance.

(rest of page intentionally left blank)

Attachment A: Assignment

PATENT REEL: 043466 FRAME: 0435

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunt DECEMBER 2013	to set my hand and seal this day of
Assignor (Conveying Party)	Assignee (Receiving Party)
Bigfoot Internet Ventures Pte. Ltd. Singapole	Snapchat, Inc. 64 Market St, Venice, CA 90291
By: \(\(\lambda \) \(\lambda \) \(\lambda \)	ву: 📆 🗀
Name: Michael Gleisgner	Name: Loke Yeh
Title: CEO	Title: Director of IP
Date: 04 DECEMBER 2015	Date: 4 December 2015

Attachment A: Assignment 2 of 2

Initials by Bigfoot:

PATENT REEL: 043466 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 08/07/2013